## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Distilled Products Co.		10/24/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136187	WAKEFIELD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-8200

Email: mlmoore@mhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malcolm L. Moore
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U5-002-02-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malcolm L. Moore		
Signature:	/Malcolm L. Moore/		
Date:	10/30/2007		

TRADEMARK

900090532 REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0182

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0183

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Distilled Products Co., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 1607 South 12th Street, Princeton, Minnesota 55371-2311, is the owner of United States Registration No. 3,136,187, issued August 29, 2006, on the trademark WAKEFIELD; and

WHEREAS, Intercontinental Packaging Company, a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 1999 Shepard Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55116, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the mark WAKEFIELD and Registration No. 3,136,187 on said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said United States Distilled Products Co. has assigned and does hereby assign unto the said Intercontinental Packaging Company, all right, title, and interest in and to the mark WAKEFIELD and the above-referenced Registration No. 3,136,187 thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark.

UNITED STATES DISTILLED PRODUCTS CO.

ated: October 24, 2007 By:

**Todd Geisness** 

Its: Executive Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss.

COUNTY OF Sherburne

Before me personally appeared said Todd Geisness and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>24</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2007.

TINA LYNN SIMEROTH:
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNEBOTA
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2012

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

Notary Public

P:\CLIENT FILES\U-V\U.S. DISTILLED PRODUCTS U5\\002-02-US WAKEFIELD\071016 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0184